HEARING DATE AND TIME: March 29, 2011 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 22, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

Harvey R. Miller

Stephen Karotkin

Joseph H. Smolinsky

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtors
and Debtors in Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_______________________________________________________________ X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
_______________________________________________________________ X

NOTICE OF DEBTORS’ OBJECTION TO
ADMINISTRATIVE PROOF OF CLAIM NO. 70917 FILED BY DEVAKI GANESAN

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 24, 2011, Motors Liquidation
Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession
(the “Debtors™), filed an objection to administrative proof of claim number 70917 filed by
Devaki Ganesan (the “Objection”), and that a hearing (the “Hearing”) to consider the Objection
will be held before the Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States Bankruptcy Judge, in Room
621 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York, One Bowling
Green, New York, New York 10004, on March 29, 2011 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time), or as
soon thereafter as counsel may be heard.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any responses to the Objection must

be in writing, shall conform to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and the Local Rules

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639



of the Bankruptcy Court, and shall be filed with the Bankruptcy Court (a) electronically in

accordance with General Order M-399 (which can be found at www.nysb.uscourts.gov) by

registered users of the Bankruptcy Court’s filing system, and (b) by all other parties in interest,
on a CD-ROM or 3.5 inch disk, in text-searchable portable document format (PDF) (with a hard
copy delivered directly to Chambers), in accordance with the customary practices of the
Bankruptcy Court and General Order M-399, to the extent applicable, and served in accordance
with General Order M-399 and on (i) Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP, attorneys for the Debtors,
767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153 (Attn: Harvey R. Miller, Esq., Stephen Karotkin,
Esq., and Joseph H. Smolinsky, Esq.); (ii) the Debtors, c/o Motors Liquidation Company, 401
South Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 370, Birmingham, Michigan 48009 (Attn: Thomas
Morrow); (iii) General Motors LLC, 400 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265 (Attn:
Lawrence S. Buonomo, Esq.); (iv) Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP, attorneys for the
United States Department of the Treasury, One World Financial Center, New York, New York
10281 (Attn: John J. Rapisardi, Esq.); (v) the United States Department of the Treasury, 1500
Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Room 2312, Washington, D.C. 20220 (Attn: Joseph Samarias, Esq.);
(vi) Vedder Price, P.C., attorneys for Export Development Canada, 1633 Broadway, 47th Floor,
New York, New York 10019 (Attn: Michael J. Edelman, Esg. and Michael L. Schein, Esq.);
(vii) Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP, attorneys for the statutory committee of unsecured
creditors, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (Attn: Thomas Moers
Mayer, Esg., Robert Schmidt, Esq., Lauren Macksoud, Esqg., and Jennifer Sharret, Esq.);

(viii) the Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of New York, 33 Whitehall
Street, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10004 (Attn: Tracy Hope Davis, Esq.); (ix) the U.S.

Attorney’s Office, S.D.N.Y., 86 Chambers Street, Third Floor, New York, New York 10007

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639 2



(Attn: David S. Jones, Esg. and Natalie Kuehler, Esg.); (x) Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered,
attorneys for the official committee of unsecured creditors holding asbestos-related claims, 375
Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, New York 10152-3500 (Attn: Elihu Inselbuch, Esqg. and
Rita C. Tobin, Esg.) and One Thomas Circle, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005 (Attn:
Trevor W. Swett 111, Esg. and Kevin C. Maclay, Esq.); and (xi) Stutzman, Bromberg, Esserman
& Plifka, a professional corporation, attorneys for Dean M. Trafelet in his capacity as the legal
representative for future asbestos personal injury claimants, 2323 Bryan Street, Suite 2200,
Dallas, Texas 75201 (Attn: Sander L. Esserman, Esg. and Robert T. Brousseau, Esg.), so as to
be received no later than March 22, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) (the “Response
Deadline”).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if no responses are timely filed and
served with respect to the Objection or any claim set forth thereon, the Debtors may, on or after
the Response Deadline, submit to the Bankruptcy Court an order substantially in the form of the
proposed order annexed to the Objection, which order may be entered with no further notice or
opportunity to be heard offered to any party.

Dated: New York, New York
February 24, 2011
/s/ Joseph H. Smolinsky
Harvey R. Miller

Stephen Karotkin
Joseph H. Smolinsky

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtors
and Debtors in Possession

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639 3



HEARING DATE AND TIME: March 29, 2011 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 22, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

Harvey R. Miller

Stephen Karotkin

Joseph H. Smolinsky

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtors and
Debtors in Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_______________________________________________________________ X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
_______________________________________________________________ X

DEBTORS’ OBJECTIONTO
ADMINISTRATIVE PROOF OF CLAIM NO. 70917 FILED BY DEVAKI GANESAN

TO THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. GERBER,
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:

Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) (“MLC”), and
its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors™), respectfully
represent:

Relief Requested

1. Pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11 of the United States Code (the
“Bankruptcy Code”), and Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the
“Bankruptcy Rules”), the Debtors object to proof of claim number 70679 filed by Devaki

Ganesan (“Ganesan”) that asserts a $307,640 administrative expense claim against MLC for

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639



“amounts lost due to closing plant in Oklahoma City” on the basis that Ganesan did not render
any services or otherwise provide a benefit to the Debtors’ estates that would entitle his claim to
an administrative expense priority. A copy of the proof of claim is annexed hereto as
Exhibit “A.”
Jurisdiction
2. This Court has jurisdiction to consider this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C.

88 157 and 1334. This is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b).

Background

3. On June 1, 2009, four of the Debtors (the “Initial Debtors™)! commenced
with this Court voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, and on October 9,
2009, two additional Debtors (the “REALM/ENCORE Debtors”)? commenced with this Court
voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, which cases are jointly administered
with those of the Initial Debtors under Case Number 09-50026 (REG). By order dated
December 14, 2010, the Court established February 14, 2011 as the deadline to file proofs of
claim for administrative expenses arising between June 1, 2009 and January 31, 2011.

Proof of Claim No. 70917

4. Ganesan alleges an administrative expense claim in the amount of

$307,640 for “amounts lost due to closing plan in Oklahoma City.” Ganesan also includes an

! The Initial Debtors are MLC (f/k/a General Motors Corporation), MLCS, LLC (f/k/a Saturn, LLC),
MLCS Distribution Corporation (f/k/a Saturn Distribution Corporation), and MLC of Harlem, Inc. (f/k/a
Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc.).

2 The REALM/ENCORE Debtors are Remediation and Liability Management Company, Inc., and
Environmental Corporate Remediation Company, Inc.

® Consent Order Pursuant to Section 503(a) of the Bankruptcy Code and Bankruptcy Rule 3003(c)(3)
Establishing the Deadline for Filing Requests for Payment of Certain Administrative Expenses and
Procedures Relating Thereto and Approving the Form and Manner of Notice Thereof, dated
December 14, 2010 (ECF No. 8099).

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639 2



accounting of related retiree benefits although the amounts set forth in the attachment do not add
up to $307,640. According to proof of claim 70917 and the Debtors’ books and records,
Ganesan retired from the Debtors on April 30, 2006.

The Relief Requested Should Be Approved by the Court

5. A filed proof of claim is “deemed allowed, unless a party in interest . . .
objects.” 11 U.S.C. 8 502(a). If an objection refuting at least one of the claim’s essential
allegations is asserted, the claimant has the burden to demonstrate the validity of the claim. See
In re Oneida Ltd., 400 B.R. 384, 389 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2009); In re Adelphia Commc’ns Corp.,
No. 02-41729, 2007 Bankr. LEXIS 660, at *15 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. Feb. 20, 2007); In re
Rockefeller Ctr. Props., 272 B.R. 524, 539 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2000). Section 502(b)(1) of the
Bankruptcy Code provides, in relevant part, that a claim may not be allowed to the extent that
“such claim is unenforceable against the debtor and property of the debtor, under any agreement
or applicable law.”

6. To establish a claim for administrative expense priority, a creditor must
also allege sufficient facts with supporting documentation to establish that (a) an expense arises
out of a transaction between the creditor and the debtor after the debtor commences its
bankruptcy case and (b) the consideration supporting the claimant’s right to payment was both
supplied and beneficial to the postpetition debtor in the operation of its business in bankruptcy.
Trustee of Amalgamated Ins. Fund v. McFarlin’s, Inc., 789 F.2d 98, 101 (2d Cir. 1986).
Bankruptcy courts in New York as well as in other jurisdictions have made clear that priority
under section 503(b) of the Bankruptcy Code “is reserved for those rare and extraordinary
circumstances when the creditor’s involvement truly enhances the administration of the estate.”
In re Dana Corp., 390 B.R. 100, 108 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2008). Efforts undertaken by a creditor

to benefit its own interests are not compensable under section 503(b). Id. The benefit conferred

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639 3



must be a “direct benefit” on the debtor’s estate — an indirect benefit is not sufficient. 1d.; see
also In re Granite Partners, L.P., 213 B.R. 440, 446 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1997) (noting that
services that primarily benefit a creditor do not justify a substantial contribution award even if
they also indirectly benefit the estate).

7. Proof of claim number 70917 fails to meet this standard. Ganesan retired
from the Debtors on April 30, 2006 — more than three years prior to the Commencement Date
(i.e., June 1, 2009). Accordingly, Ganesan’s asserted benefit claims also arise from services
predating the Debtors’ chapter 11 cases. Because Ganesan rendered such services prior to the
Debtors’ chapter 11 cases, Ganesan could not have provided a benefit of the Debtors’ estates
and, in turn, Ganesan’s claims are not entitled to administrative expense priority. There is no
basis to reclassify the claim as it was filed on February 11, 2011, more than 14 months after
November 30, 2009, the deadline for filing general unsecured claim against the Initial Debtors.
Based upon the foregoing, the Debtors request that proof of claim number 70917 be disallowed
and expunged in its entirety.

Notice

8. Notice of this Objection has been provided to Ganesan and parties in
interest in accordance with the Fifth Amended Order Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 8 105(a) and Fed. R.
Bankr. P. 1015(c) and 9007 Establishing Notice and Case Management Procedures, dated
January 3, 2011 (ECF No. 8360). The Debtors submit that such notice is sufficient and no other
or further notice need be provided.

9. No previous request for the relief sought herein has been made by the

Debtors to this or any other Court.

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639 4



WHEREFORE the Debtors respectfully request entry of an order granting the
relief requested herein and such other and further relief as is just.

Dated: New York, New York
February 24, 2011
s/ Joseph H. Smolinsky

Harvey R. Miller
Stephen Karotkin
Joseph H. Smolinsky

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for Debtors
and Debtors in Possession

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639 5



Exhibit “A”



7017217

IRVVERGIRon

9
UNTITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

ADMINISTRATIVE
PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor (Check only one)
Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation)
0 MLCS, LLC (f/k/a Saturn, LLC}
QO MLCS Distnibution Corporation (7k/a Saturn Distribution Corporation)
O MLC of Harlem, inc (f/k/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc )
0 Remediation and Liabihty Management Company, Inc
(subsidary of General Motors Corporation)
QO Environmental Corporate Remediatton Company, Inc
{subsidary of General Motors Corporation)

09-50026 (REG)
09-50027 (REG)
09-50028 (REG)
09-13558 (REG)
09-50029 (REG)

09-50030 (REG)

The deadline for cach person or entity (including, withouwt hirmulabion, individuals, partnerships, corporations, joint ventures,
governmental entities, and trusts) to file a proof of claim for certatn administrative expenses against the Debtors 15 (1) on or

before February 14, 2011 at 5 00 p m (Eastern Time), with respect to administrative expenses ansing between June 1, 2009 ADMINISTRATIVE
and January 31, 2011, and (u) the date that 15 thirty (30} days after the Effective Date at 5 00 p m {Eastern Time}, with respect CLAIM
to admimistrative vxpenses ansing between February 1, 2011 and the Effective Date
Name of Creditor (The person or other entity to whom the debtor owes | 1 Check box if you are aware that ” 5 FILED - 70917
money or property) anyone else has filud a proof of clam MPTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY
DEVAKI GANESAN relaung to your clam Attach copy of /K/A GENERAL MOTORS CORP
Name and address where notices should be sent slalement giving paruculars SDNY
#09-50026 (REG)
DEVAKI GANESAN O  Check box if have ncver received
13908 PLANTATION WAY T o
EDMOND, OK 73013 any fotiees from fhe piey co
s mn thus case -
O Check box if the address differs from
the address on the envelope sent to you
Telephone Number [, © 87 _ L*, T8 SGL2 by the court
Last four digits of account or other number by which creditor identifies | Check here a replaces  a previously filed claim, dated
debtor
fthisclum [ amends

1 Basis for Claim
O Goods sold
) Scrvices performed
a Money loaned
0 personal snjury/wrongful death
[ Taxes
O Other

59

Last four diguts of S5#

from

@& Reuree benefits as defined in 11 USC § 1114(a)
a Wages, salanes, and compensauon (fill out below)

Unpad comi)cnsauun for services performed

Ly |
0@

:ﬁ’ |30l &_OO(, to

(datc)

Ydate)

2 Date debt was incurred {must be on or after June 1, 2009). | 3. If court judgment, date obtamed-

4. Total Amount of Admimstrative Clam § .3 [ , o5

- o

O Check this box 1f claim includes interest or other charges in addition (o the pnincipal amount of the clatm Autach itermized statement of all interest or additional charges

5. Bnef Description of Admimstrative Expense Claim (attach
any additional information):

ﬂ’"f\OM'u[”S Logd d—CM ‘(‘O
C[o%,‘o‘ flavd & OL(Q_\N?‘%___?

6. Credits. All payments made on this

deducted for the purpose of making this proof of ctaim.

claim have been credited and

7. Supporting Documents I
Attach comes of supporting document, such as promissory notes,
contracts, security agreements, and evidence of perfection of hens
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS

8 This Admimstranve Proof of Claim- ,
gyc first fited proof of clarm evidencing the claim asserted herein

supplements a proof of claim filed on or about { r;v ' &@bl o0 ci

a replaces/supersedes a proof of claim filed on

proof of claim

9 Date-Stamped Copy: To recerve an acknowledgement of the filing to your claim, enclosc a stamped, self-addressed envelope and copy of this

Date

& [vin

Sign and print the name and utle, 1f any, of the creditor or other person authonized to file this
claim (attach copy of power of attorney, if any)

L.L)—Cn.._(% -]

DEVAi GQANCSsAN

THIS SPACE 18 FOR Coumt UsE
ONLY

[

Penalty for presenting fraudulent clatm  Fine up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both

18U SC §§ 152 and 3571

1760358694 11503 0 €0 T N K70 1 D



2011 02711 14 00 1 405 B42 4485 OlsonNeaves&Company #3576 P 020/027

DEVAKI GANESAN, MD
13908 PLANTATION WAY
EDMOND, OK, 73013
405-478-8923 [H]
405-478-8925[€]

devakig@aolcom

Dear Mr. Olson:

I got the information given below from GM benefits center: I have attached the
printed sheets from internet source outlining payment history beginning this year.
It also lists breakdown for amounts deducted for various benefits I receive.

LIFE INSURANCE DETAILS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1. LIFE BASIC [DEVAKI] 10,000.00 BY GM

2. PERSONAL ACCIDENTAL ~ 500,000.00 -0-

3. OPTIONAL INSURANCE 143,820.00 178.00/ MONTH
4. PERS.ACC.INS-SPOUSE 150,000.00 3.00/month

5. LIFE INS [SPOUSE] 100,000.00 80.00/MONTH
6. VOLUNTARY ADDITIONAL

LIFE INS [DG] 25,000.00 56.60/MONTH

Thank you very much for your help in this regard.

Enclosures: 1. Summary retirement payments-2009, 2. Breakdown of retirement
payment. -

Date of retirement: 4/30/2006

annszon 4 anfng 1t AN Ban7 o741




2011 02/

14 00 1 405 842 4465

Health benefits discontinued 1/1/2009
Yours sincerely,

Devaki Ganesan

OlsonNeaves&Company

#3576 P 021/027




2011 02711 14 01 1 405 B42 44B5 GlsonNeaves&Company
Fidelity NetBenefits
Payment History - Details Pont this Page
GM SALARIED RETIREMENT
Payment PROGRAM (DB038404-002) @ GofoPayment History 1o
Advice Number 00027351855 review ali your paymerts
Payment Date 11/01/2009
Gross $4,612.27
Net Amount $3,781 51
Payment Status Deposited Payment Advice mailed to:
Payment Breakdown 13908 PLANTATION WAY
Description Current  Yearto-Date EDMOND, OK 73013
Gross Amount
Texabie Income $4,509 95 $49.80946 ment depositod:
Non-Taxable Ingome $102 32 $1.125.52 Pay
Total Groge Amount $4612.27 $50,734.97 BANK OF OKLAHOMA
NATL. ASN.
. Checlung Accour
Daductions A t Number: 0588
FED WITHHOLDING $418.82 $4.773 40
OPTIONAL UFEQLIC $178.34 $198174
PER ACCIDENT-PA! $1300 $171.00
STATE TAX $164 00 $1,813.00
VOLUNTARY UFE INS $56 60 $169 80
Tolal Deductions $830.76 $8,568.04
Net Amourtt 93,704.51 $41.886.03
Funding Datails
Fund Name Amount
CONTRIBUTIONS $1,718 87
SALARIED RET PROGRAM $2,693.40
THE LEVEL BENEFIT $300 60
Total Gross Amount $4.612.27
RotBenefiec® provided by @ 19962009 FMR LLC
QFidelity At rghts reserved,

htivw-fhendmlarccomssac | (N Adelif coom nethanafiic intearatadcersimec? Idickwoomeonie/

ann/ann A tarna

Legal Qackimer  Teamsoflse Pmmcy  Sequnly

A=1 HG=2 AT=2 DX=1 M2=2

#3576 P 024/027

Page 1 of 1

1193000
e an RANZ /P21




.UPCPFM @ﬂQf?m.rnDJ
'3V 0% Plectabvon &ppw
SV , Dt T3vIx

J e m.DrUCV.NL/ C ﬂw mﬂ)\a.r* , lve
Vo Moters //h\a/\r?..rWlanO.\._.
Comby Aty c \ectug, ‘méénfw
515t B lages Yourio
W

Oublin , Pio {3011



@

@

@

@

\ J

\ J

\

®

fedex com 1800 GoFedFx 1800 4633339

P S —

-

B . “ { )
Fed=s<. usainin Y. el e
Expross. mwe G739 5278 2k50 0200 & N Retrieval Copy
. .. . . b )
[t Fom . s o 4a, Express Package SeIvice - Tomo Packages up to 150 ihs)
e
SME AN RN i 010 oy v g FadbxSendardremant g5 Fede e emat
.// N — o §$ﬂ<ﬁu§ Saturdiry Daibvry NOT avasable aoi_m-ln_u!"-ana.o
Senders R = . ] *
Nama itﬁ.\fv T ”n!o T4 FCV!n..Emo\_._u 03[ Wm.mmncﬁ e sy 200 ﬂwmmxmxuﬁwmmm%_‘

Company

Address

/.:.V q.ﬁpvp\m

P30SR Ve _,rmﬁ. J./,Cﬁ

stxpments will be deivered on Mondiy Sanurdiry Dalvary NOT avatatle.

unlesy SATURDAY Delivery xs selected.
4b Express Freight Service = womoakomom.

707 FedbxDay Fraght

Packages over 150 Ibs, _

¥ wilt
b dolwared on Monday unless SATURBAY i 1Dy Fraxght Booking No.

Debrvary 3 selectod
FedEx 2Day Freight

) Degk oo Sutafioomn i
L .@n . - 7y L \N ™y 80C] o donog wvees SATURDAY Doy s 83( ey AL
City P NSV ..VQ @ - SSue & N ZIP L ﬂ W !
~ - 5, Packaging - oveciesdveimetiosm ! J
0T - ' B
s - v 06 [fFedex  02[ ] FedExPak* 03] Fedex 04[] FedEx O[] Other §
3 .<o_.=. Internal w___,:.u :mmm._.manm - i N - Envelope* 0l inchces o Sk d A 0 Tabe (] .
3 To L s S e 6 Special Handling and Delvery Signature Options !
i - \ P ) oS w
Recipients L I R Zria v LY Wl Py . |
o (ki W gy 193 SPY 9% a0 SATURDAY DELIVERY - _
Tr e ]
. N oo s,
I 1 { _t ) : Indirect Signature !
[ o— g Y - woe, U - No Signature Required Direct Stgnature Hnoone:s rr—
Company { TS eme - NS f:r&,h...h»t.( Packzgd may be leftwaion 10[] somwm mracparciaiies 34 |
—— » ey e WOSSiEEe SRR
/.A\. by I, ! m..wwﬂwf \ " b b e 2 k..n. ;.\L s oo ik Does thes shipmant contatn dangerous goods? |
Addrass A b 01 (] e s st Qv b st e chackad. ————] _
Wi cannot delier 0 PO boxas or PO ZIF codas. | CeptFoorrSustaficom Yes Yos Drv Ic |
g No DAL Sereim ey [ mmrtyeeeen OBL) B W
Address LI, Aundaris OREY or Dangerous goods fnchuding cry ica) Canrct be sheaowd in FedEs pactagng
Use sk Far e HOLD I whirees or o emopach o oot Soprng s€dress wdaﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ orplacodnia Fadbx Egresa DropBox. . - .- L] carga Arcratt Only
_nz NV SYETS e gy SE PN _ 7 Payment Biim: —
Sender — Enter FedEx Actl No. or Credit Cand Na o S Acct No
13 igimpse 2[7] Recipe
.\_,‘.# . .n..‘...m...ww‘ g 4,.. ry

C | URRREIRAOEI

8739 5278 2650

Total Packages  To!Weight

ls. LAt .
0ur Eubality o it 1 3100 unkes you decians  haghes value. See the current FadEx Servce Gusi for detals.

T Py

“
Rev Data 210 Pert M52 ©19M-N10FadEx PRINTEDINUS A SRY

BEES€0Y 008 ¥Ipa400 08t LLOD X3pal



|

QU7 9180 Ay« (B2 LIORBSL Loy, 7

:

£y

i

L]

LATSL

".

at, Ec;mE‘_B_.__ alouw _E EPING‘8IIAIEG 'u

_m.._ .u.

—*-q

133 8548 €70

w m_— HE ™ —“, ﬁﬁ

_:___

A__:

i

ew T u:_ww
"t Tn_—_..“

_h.?.__

.:

%3054 Jwauna au) aag sabieyd uoneuodsue) |2 Ypald 1o
punyal SUOIEILI BLUIOS YNA pUB 1Sanbal oA 18 |jim x3pad
AJ3AlaP ABLITUN JO JUBAS BUL U|

aojusieny) yoeg-Aauop]

sn Aq pied sk Aue i 81A1as S14) jo uoiLod uonepodsue)
112 3U} U Ip07 SNUBABY (BUIATU| BYL Aq pannbal usym xey

Mm_uxm

LA

[erdpay v papnjou] xej uonenodsies) ny

I'3%¥ g0 3J

»¥3p84 e asn asea|d pannbal s1 aginag 0024 T8HY SIHL
HLIA T19%IVAY 10N 51301AH3S 000 ~ 532188 G0 D

8pINg a2tAIag xJpay

[

wot
'

3 12 1ampep €1 50 o1 way anb nok saye 1o alojag sabexsed inok
“yoadsur pue bado uendoina e Aew s 19adsu) of Jybiy

(£

A

v

.
LRS!

~n
-

o o
2 -+

1UALND BUYY 10 (|IQUY N0 JO S1S} AUR LRI0IA DNOM Juawdius
ayl ji1c me| Aq patigiyoid st juawdiys ayy 3110 [aulossad

20 wawdinba sywawdiys aylo o0 abewep 1o Aejap
asnea 01 Nayy aq pinom wawdiys 4ans uaym uawdiys
e1gala) o1y auy anvasas apy  wandelay jo Wby

paes (ET eyt
Buiyoed pue suoped Burddiys jpwible ayr syew 1snw noA
T wigyo ok sseaoid o1 sn o4 usiipuoa pooB U1 paranijsp sem
abexaed ay) awnsse |jim am plo3a: Aaa|ag aus uo sbewep
Aue Bunou 1neyiim gbexaed oA £)daaoe Juaidizal ayy |

sabireys esoyy woyy
WB{D INGA O JUNBLUE U1 19NPaf 10U ARW noA pue sabieya

uolieuadsue)s jje pied 8ABY NOA 11UN WIEjI AUE UD 128 0} ™
pa1ebijqo 1 UaIR AR WHRD LB Aj3W @ 31 |[A1S 1S NoA
Jaramoy ure)d e Lodal o) BEEE £9Y D08 | X3P8409 008 L

e

3!

__:". d 1 Buinoid 10} Bgisundsa) are No) $88| 1 1BASUIIYM ANBA  j..,  OUIJO SS3DXE I |20LANDASLOD 10, [e133dS {B1uApIIW 13811p
uEm_umu [E101 81 0 {S}anjes pale|Jap ajqemoie unwlixew sy, 18y aBewse: Aue Joj algei] G 100 [jim am Suang Aue ul e
p3aona 10U ABws 1ng pabewep 1o 50| [SBexyded ay jo anjea | H . N i-lmucezmc_ Aupgen - .
IEMIE 511 0} PAUILN) §1 AIjiqel| N0 8SEI L LI (000'0GZ$ 0L © ¢ oBied spioid es op'iou 93%.:8 10U S30p 8njeA palepap T

5)0sd 10 BWOIUI JO S5O 0} nE_E__ E: Sn
Buipnjoul paunauw ag 1y ssbewep yans 1eys mmum_iocx
PRy XJpaq 1eU 10 Jaisym Juawdiys e JO anjea pase|lep

e

- - ST

afiewep 1o 530 |EN13R

dn jo an(ea paie(aap |e1on e aaey ved sabeyoed ¢ aidwexa)
anoqe paqiiosap i abexoed sad ogo (5% 10 000 1§ 0063 34} T an

pasdxs 0] 1ou sebeyoed (e Joj enjea DaIR(3aP {B10Y BT Ui
11l PUE (11 SIY: uo mmmxuma aUQ UBLY 3J0W PUBS ABW N0 «

— £ 8y Sneapaledap o OLS [eLoIppe Yoea to) afiieyn
|euoInppe Uk Aed AW NO4 JBUUBL A[BWI] & L1 $50] [BN3oe

—-—1noA wawnaep pue abieys jeuonippe ue Aed-snjea saybiy—
€ 3Je1080 NOA §s3jun O L% Jo sebewep [2moe 10k o Jassal

5
H Hh,. i apIng GINA - s - auy o3 pariun S wawdiys s 5._3 UgQnaI8uLaa U AYJIGeI) I, e
¥3pa4 WaLng 3y ul pa1si] sural! E_._B puB SILBLINASUI B)0213 oz Y T &

pawnssy JoN
mu:___._m.._ puy Aujiqer] Ing uQ suoneywiy
_._o_:mo%_u mc_uamn_ 1 Buisnoyasem 1o noA o} afieyaed oA
- 00058~ = Bulusmal Jsy)a n JNaul 8 150D AUE SE [|9M SE S1S00 A/AIIap |12

pamojje anjea pale|asp ﬁm%_; BUL 852D LI LI ma_@. Vst 10y e(qisucdsal Ajueing g SABMIE (1M NOA SUONIMILSU JuswAed
Ajpuipioenxe o swal suieluod abexoec JnoA ssajun po0 058 Eemt_u sn anb =c> “_ uanj EuE.am._ _H_ .E__n__m__naunm
51 pama|[e aA|eA fale)dap 1saybiy syt sudwdiys 1BYIB 10 e ¢ = . $ AQ paviLEEp

.ud.:.qz_q., -
0054 st wawdiys yeg ¥3pal 4 L5 mmmxumnn Jad JyBiam ynejap, pajewnsa Ue 1a/pue

10 adoj3Au3 x3pa4 e Jo} pamaj|e anjea paiejaap 15albiy alpe ~ PaA1B33) am mmm@ama 10 1Squnu 8U) (0 BIBWINSS 1$3q N0 UD

obiau sjeladi snoaad sim) Aljamal 3iomue SB SWayl yans
Buiees Ecmsq_zm:wusus an|eA ABLIPIOBIXS JO SWa) « b~

uaiadsuy 10} BjqepBag

18 Juswpedap 891A185 JUIOISNY INC [|B2 ABLL NOA

apIng asnag XJpaq JWALND Ayl ul ino 188
_ SHWI| WD IS UIGM WIRFD INOA JO STARDU PUBR ON{ M
NI SWIVTD TV YW LSTN N0A  wiepd y Supiy

NS

- ul.l w .....lrl..lk.fi’f.l!ao'
r whigee
I3 - f. 1
T i A o

- - —————— = = o—_— - - 4

UA3d 2559 LY el T

SHWI anEA pasejaag paseq aq |jim BuIg mo mmommoma Jad Em_m__sa\_u:m sabieyoed
- - . Joiraquiny Ay Jwa'neh ;) (igiy Sig 1no Bu i Ajjadoad
loying uazedde Jo |2niae ulim i~ 4
S3NUOYINE AN Q:Q 10 Mum-“c SUONOWLLIOD _“>_u_. wm_“ﬂbmu _d M ‘ Ucm muoom 1noA m:_mmxuma ..:Em:cmnm 1oy m_n_mr_on_mm.ﬁ ale NoA
1M SAILBUS Jgnd J0 SI98 SUOIPUOI JBYIEM e aty—- |.._:E_< m::m_a_Eeu puy m:.nmxuu& o4 B__E_m:og_mu:..
Josjuad pag jo s198 Ok payIwI| 10u 30g uipapwr jonuoa, .. N L - ..EmEmmaq N6 jo stiay ay
10UUED 3m SIUAA8 AG pasned Aejap uo sbewep mmoﬁ _2 — mmcmcu 0] PAZUOLINE §1 8UD ON |0JILOZ ||1M BPING BIIAIDS

suay penquo:d 45 SWSWAILS €] BBRUED 340 wme - ¥3PaJ JANNI YL |QUY SIY) PUE BPING BIIAIBS ¥3P34 IUBHND

)

“heea =7 Byl uaamiag 1xpuod e s)aay) §| abexaed auy ui s
- Ememm_m.q g’ UuB Yum Aued paep Aue Jo Jiaysq ue Swus) asoy) o) ealfie osje
40 UL} 31 Jo AU s31R(0IA JuaIdiaa: Bt 10 NOA'p=] & 4 noj 1sanbaiodn BIGBIIBAE S1 YNl 8] mu.:.m SUNIBS xm.mmu_l..
abeyoed ay; w s ve =, T8I Yy U pue jjiquny ST uo SLIET 2} [FE01 salbe ok T
© Una as|a suoue 10 waidioas ay) Jo asow :o Buissaippe 1aalep a1 mmmﬁmm INOA STy mc_..,_m. A suua) o] wawaasby
o Burpew Buundas Bunjaed ainynsui 1o satodw’ swabe pue rm.mm.»ov_a_.:m s hmucmm 3U1 01 18}81 MDA, pUE NOA
_ m_m _umu__._.___ uoc ing mc_D_.:u:“ m_._o_wm__.:o 10 mpum IN0A Jog —, s - .. Sabe pue sazA0|diLa s1i :o_wm_oe_uu mmmﬁxm |e1apa O] i8J81
: ael g 1domam e ¢ - X302 PUR SO, MO, cam, (i SIAUQ, SuomIUyaQ
I o [ A E,.nw:tu.on,x, 2LETPRLT 2 wit 22 by

suoIpu0Yy puy suiia

+

’



HEARING DATE AND TIME: March 29, 2011 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 22, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_______________________________________________________________ X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
_______________________________________________________________ X

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ OBJECTION TO
ADMINISTRATIVE PROOF OF CLAIM NO. 70917 FILED BY DEVAKI GANESAN

Upon the objection to proof of claim number 70917 filed by Devaki Ganesan,
dated February 24, 2011 (the “Objection”),* of Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General
Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the
“Debtors”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”)
and Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, seeking entry of an order
disallowing and expunging proof of claim number 70917 on the ground that it is not entitled to
administrative expense priority, all as more fully described in the Objection; and due and proper
notice of the Objection having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further notice need
be provided; and the Court having found and determined that the relief sought in the Objection is
in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the
legal and factual basis set forth in the Objection establish just cause for the relief granted herein;

and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is

! Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such
terms in the Objection.

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639



ORDERED that the relief requested in the Objection is granted to the extent
provided herein; and it is further

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, proof of
claim number 70917 is disallowed and expunged from the claims registry in its entirety; and it is
further

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all
matters arising from or related to this Order.

Dated: New York, New York
, 2011

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

US_ACTIVE:\43637777\02\72240.0639 2





